

**Chaman Rakesh Azta vs. Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited.**

CMPMO No.599 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Notice. Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, learned
counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
the respondent and seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.8991 of 2024

No case is made out for grant of any interim
relief. Accordingly, application is dismissed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

October 16, 2024
(subhash)