

CMPMO No. 599 of 2024

16.07.2025 Present: Ms. Ayushi vice Mr. Anu Tuli,
Advocate for petitioner.

POA and reply on behalf of
respondent are awaited despite opportunity dated
22.11.2024. Let the petition be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.07.2025

(Shalini)