

Chaman Rakesh Azta Vs. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

CMPMO No. 599 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Ms. Anu Tuli,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list for consideration
in the second week of April, 2026 after ensuing winter
vacation.

05th January, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge