

Chaman Rakesh Azta vs. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.

CMPMO No.599 of 2024

09.04.2026 **Present:**Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 09, 2026
(veena)