

**Chaman Rakesh Azta vs. Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited**

CMPMO No. 599 of 2024

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

June 1, 2026 (Nisha)