

Chaman Rakesh Azta vs. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

CMPMO No.599 of 2024

22.06.2026 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is contended by learned counsel for the respondent that he will have to seek instructions in the matter with respect to the possibility whether the grievance of the present petitioner can be redressed or not.

List after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

June 22, 2026
(vt)